



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 174/2025, CRL.M.A. 7731/2025
PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX
(INVESTIGATION)-1 DELHI

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Abhishek M. Sr. SC and
Mr. Apoorv Agarawal and Mr.
Parth Sanwal, Jr. SC with Mr.
Nupur Sharma, Mr. Gaurav
Singh, Mr. Bhanukuan Singh J.,
Mr. Himanshu Gaur and Ms.
Muskaan Goel, Advs.

versus

HARVANSH CHAWLA

.....Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
11.03.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 09.05.2025.

By Order

Court Master

MARCH 11, 2025/SU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any