



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.L.P. 174/2025, CRL.M.A. 7731/2025
PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX
(INVESTIGATION)-1 DELHI

.....Petitioner
Through: Appearance not given.

versus

HARVANSH CHAWLA
.....Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
09.05.2025

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment and submits that similar matter between the same parties is listed before this Court on 14.05.2025.
2. Consequently, re-notify on 14.05.2025.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MAY 9, 2025/ss/kp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any