



\$~33 & 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 174/2025

PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INVESTIGATION)-1
DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Abhisek Maratha, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr. Apoorv Agarwal, Jr. Standing
Counsel

versus

HARVANS CHAWLA

.....Respondent

Through:

+ CRL.L.P. 297/2025 & CRL.M.A. 14784/2025

PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INVESTIGATION) 1,
DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Abhisek Maratha, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr. Apoorv Agarwal, Jr. Standing
Counsel

versus

HARVANS CHAWLA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

03.11.2025

It is already 5:15 PM.

List on 03.03.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/ar