



\$~20 to 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 152/2025**

PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INVESTIGATION)1
DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Arya, Advocate.

versus

HARVANS CHAWLARespondent

Through: None.

21

+ **CRL.L.P. 174/2025**

PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INVESTIGATION)-1
DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Arya, Advocate.

versus

HARVANS CHAWLARespondent

Through: None.

22

+ **CRL.L.P. 297/2025 & CRL.M.A. 14784/2025**

PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INVESTIGATION) 1,
DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Arya, Advocate.

versus

HARVANS CHAWLARespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA



%

ORDER
25.04.2026

Files taken up today on account of 03.03.2026 being declared holiday.

1. For want of steps, notice was not issued.
2. Another opportunity is granted to petitioner to take steps within one week on which notice be issued to respondent, returnable on 22.09.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 25, 2026/dr